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Dyscalculia What the world thinks

Fieldwork Dates: 1st - 2nd June 2015
Sample Size: 2,109 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region

Base Male Female 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 55+ ABCL C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales = Scotland leéltg:;”
For the following questions, by ‘numeracy skills', we mean
basic arithmetics/ maths such as addition, subtraction,
multiplication, and division.
In general, how good or bad do you think your numeracy
skills are?
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 @ 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Verygood 37% 43% 31% 38% 31% 39% 37% 38% 42% 30% 32% 36% 43%  33% 35% 35% 45% 46% 55%
Fairly good 48%  46% 51% 44%  49% 46% 48% 51% 46% 52% 53% 49% 46% 50% 48% 50% 40% 43% 41%
Fairlybad 11% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 13% 13% 11% 13% 6% 5%
Verybad 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% - 2% -
Dontknow 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% -
Net: Good 85%  89% 82% 81% 80% 84% 85% 89% 88% 82% 85% 85% 89% 83% 83% 85% 85% 89% 95%
Net: Bad 13% 9% 16% 15% 15% 15% 13% 10% 11% 15% 13% 14% 8% 14% 15% 13% 13% 9% 5%
Have you ever tried to improve your numeracy skills (e.g.
taking classes, re-teaching yourself etc.) since leaving full
time education?
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 = 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Yes, | have 17% 16% 17% 18% 20% 22% 16% 12% 15% 18% 19% 20% 15% 11% 20% 18% 16% 7% 13%
No, | haven't 81% 81% 81% 7% 75% 76% 82% 87% 83% 79% 79% 78% 79% 85% 79% 80% 84% 90% 87%

Don't know/ can'trecall 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% = 3% =
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Total Government Region
Base North = North Y;:Ei:'(;e East West East of London South  South England  Wales = Scotland Northern
East West Midlands = Midlands = England East = West Ireland
Humber
For the following questions, by ‘numeracy skills', we mean
basic arithmetics/ maths such as addition, subtraction,
multiplication, and division.
In general, how good or bad do you think your numeracy
skills are?
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults' 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59
Verygood 37%  27% 28% 40% 38% 33% 43% 33% 32% 38% 35% 45% 46% 55%
Fairly good 48%  62% 55% 44% 44% 54% 46% 50% 50%  46% 50% 40% 43% 41%
Fairly bad  11% 7% 13% 11% 12% 8% 8% 13% 14%  12% 11% 13% 6% 5%
Verybad 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% -
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
Net: Good 85%  90% 83% 83% 83% 87% 89% 83% 82%  85% 85% 85% 89% 95%
Net: Bad 13%  10% 14% 13% 17% 11% 8% 14% 16%  15% 13% 13% 9% 5%
Have you ever tried to improve your numeracy skills (e.g.
taking classes, re-teaching yourself etc.) since leaving full
time education?
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59
Yes, | have 17%  17% 22% 17% 24% 15% 15% 11% 19% 21% 18% 16% 7% 13%
No, I haven't 81%  83% 74% 82% 75% 80% 79% 85% 79%  79% 80% 84% 90% 87%
Don't know/ can't recall 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2% - 3% - 3% -
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Have you ever tried to improve your numeracy
skills (e.g. taking classes, re-teaching yourself
etc.) since leaving full time education?

Don't know/ can't

Yes, | have No, | haven't
recall
344 1721 44
350 1707 52
39% 37% 20%
46% 50% 29%
13% 10% 9%
1% 2% 4%
1% 1% 38%
85% 87% 48%
14% 12% 14%
344 1721 44
350 1707 52
100% - =
- 100% -
- - 100%
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Fieldwork Dates: 1st - 2nd June 2015
Sample Size: 2,109 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region

Base Male Female 1824 2534 35.44 45.54 55+ ABCL C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales ~Scotland leéltg:;”
As areminder, by ‘numeracy skills', we mean basic
arithmetics/ maths such as addition, subtraction,
multiplication, and division.
For the following question, if you are not currently
searching for a new job, please imagine that you are...
Thinking about searching for a new job...
How likely or unlikely would you be to avoid applying for
jobs which ask for numeracy skills?
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Very likely to avoid 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Fairly likely to avoid 12% 8% 16% 13% 19% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 8%
Not very likely to avoid 23%  22% 24% 29% 21% 24% 21% 22% 20% 26% 24% 22% 20% 22% 28% 24% 19% 14% 18%
Not at all likely to avoid 55% = 61% 49% 44% 52% 58% 60% 55% 62% 46% 54% 52% 59% 53% 50% 53% 60% 65% 67%
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 1%
Net: Likely 17% 11% 22% 20% 21% 15% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 21% 13% 19% 17% 17% 16% 14% 13%
Net: Not likely 78% = 83% 73% 73% 73% 81% 81% 77% 81% 73% 78% 74% 79% 75% 78% 7% 79% 79% 85%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
If ajob required me to be 'good with numbers’, it would
put me off applying for it
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Strongly agree 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 1% 2%
Tend to agree 12% 8% 16% 17% 18% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13% 15% 4% 16% 11% 12% 12% 16% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16% 9% 20% 15% 11% 8% 8%
Tend to disagree  18%  16% 19% 20% 16% 22% 17% 17% 16% 20% 21% 21% 19% 13% 18% 19% 17% 11% 15%
Strongly disagree  48%  56% 41% 39% 43% 48% 53% 51% 55% 40% 45% 45% 55% 49% 43% 46% 53% 60% 67%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% -
Net: Agree 17% 11% 23% 22% 22% 16% 15% 15% 15% 19% 18% 19% 7% 24% 16% 17% 18% 17% 11%
Net: Disagree 66% = 72% 60% 59% 59% 70% 69% 68% 71% 61% 66% 66% 74% 63% 61% 65% 70% 71% 81%
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Dyscalculia What the world thinks
Fieldwork Dates: 1st - 2nd June 2015
Sample Size: 2,109 UK Adults

Have you ever tried to improve your numeracy
Total Government Region skills (e.g. taking classes, re-teaching yourself
etc.) since leaving full time education?

North = North Yorkshire East West East of South  South Northern Don't know/ can't
Base East West Szc:ntbh; Midlands = Midlands = England London East West England - Wales = Scotland Ireland Yes, Ihave - No, I haven't recall
As areminder, by ‘numeracy skills', we mean basic
arithmetics/ maths such as addition, subtraction,
multiplication, and division.
For the following question, if you are not currently
searching for a new job, please imagine that you are...
Thinking about searching for a new job...
How likely or unlikely would you be to avoid applying for
jobs which ask for numeracy skills?
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54 344 1721 44
Base: All UK adults 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59 350 1707 52
Very likely to avoid 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 8% 4% 2%
Fairly likely to avoid 12% 9% 14% 10% 15% 13% 9% 12% 13%  12% 12% 13% 11% 8% 8% 13% 6%
Not very likely to avoid 23%  31% 20% 23% 16% 28% 20% 22% 29%  27% 24% 19% 14% 18% 25% 23% 11%
Not at all likely to avoid 55%  52% 56% 54% 61% 43% 59% 53% 49%  51% 53% 60% 65% 67% 56% 55% 30%
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 1% 3% 5% 50%
Net: Likely 17%  12% 18% 14% 20% 21% 13% 19% 18%  16% 17% 16% 14% 13% 16% 17% 8%
Net: Not likely 78%  82% 76% 7% 77% 71% 79% 75% 78%  78% 77% 79% 79% 85% 81% 78% 41%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
If ajob required me to be 'good with numbers’, it would
put me off applying for it
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54 344 1721 44
Base: All UK adults 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59 350 1707 52
Strongly agree 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 1% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Tend to agree 12%  11% 15% 10% 13% 16% 4% 16% 13% 8% 12% 12% 16% 9% 11% 13% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree  14%  18% 9% 20% 11% 14% 16% 9% 20%  20% 15% 11% 8% 8% 12% 14% 11%
Tend to disagree 18%  25% 23% 15% 19% 22% 19% 13% 17%  19% 19% 17% 11% 15% 19% 18% 9%
Strongly disagree  48%  40% 45% 48% 51% 40% 55% 49% 43%  42% 46% 53% 60% 67% 48% 49% 25%
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% - 0% 2% 43%
Net: Agree 17%  15% 22% 15% 18% 21% 7% 24% 16%  16% 17% 18% 17% 11% 20% 17% 12%
Net: Disagree  66%  64% 68% 63% 70% 62% 74% 63% 61%  62% 65% 70% 71% 81% 68% 67% 34%
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Dyscalculia What the world thinks

Fieldwork Dates: 1st - 2nd June 2015
Sample Size: 2,109 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region

Base Male Female 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 55+ ABCL C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales = Scotland ’\:?Qzﬁ;”
Have you ever struggled with a numeracy test in a job
interview?
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Yes, | have 6% 6% 6% 8% 11% 9% 6% 3% 6% % 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 4% -
No, | haven't 61% 65% 57% 40% 59% 62% 65% 66% 65% 56% 59% 62% 64% 61% 57% 60% 62% 68% 67%
Don't know/ can't recall 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 2% 11%
Not applicable - | have never taken a numeracy tesitn'tr;zi'gv"v 250 21%  30% = 36% 23% 24% 23% 25% 24% 27% 27%  25%  24%  26%  26%  26%  23%  23% 21%
Not applicable - | have never had a job interview 3% 3% 2% 11% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
For the following question, please remember that any
answer you give will be analysed collectively and will
therefore be anonymous.
Have you ever said your numeracy skills were better than
they actually were when applying for a job (e.g. on an
application form, in an interview etc.)?
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Yes, | have 6% % 6% 12%  11% 9% 6% 2% 6% % % 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 3% 7% 8%
No, | haven't 88% 87% 89% 78% 80% 86% 91% 95% 90% 86% 89% 87% 88% 83% 90% 88% 92% 87% 92%
Don't know/ can't recall 5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% % 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% -
Have you ever received feedback on a job that you didn't
get as aresult of your lack of numeracy skills and/ or test
results?
Unweighted base 2109 995 1114 241 290 364 458 756 1180 929 499 316 201 271 470 1757 119 179 54
Base: All UK adults 2109 1014 1095 253 328 370 407 751 1160 949 504 337 196 262 468 1767 103 179 59
Yes, | have 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% - 0% -
No, | haven't 72% 73% 2% 53% 76% 75% 76% 74% 80% 63% 74% 75% 64% 71% 71% 2% 69% 79% 76%
Don't know/ can't recall 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Not applicable - 've never received any feedback o Z;{;’:ﬁg:ﬁ 19% 16%  22%  25% 14% 18% 17% 21% 15% 24% 18%  18%  26%  18%  19%  19%  26%  15% 19%
Not applicable - | have never had a job interview 3% 3% 2% 11% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
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Fieldwork Dates: 1st - 2nd June 2015
Sample Size: 2,109 UK Adults

Have you ever tried to improve your numeracy
Total Government Region skills (e.g. taking classes, re-teaching yourself
etc.) since leaving full time education?

Yorkshire
North = North East West East of South  South Northern Don't know/ can't
B d th . . Lond England Wal Scotland Yes, I h No, I h 't
ase East West Ii:mbeer Midlands = Midlands = England ondon East West ngtan ales cotlan Ireland es, thave 0. 1haven recall
Have you ever struggled with a numeracy test in a job
interview?
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54 344 1721 44
Base: All UK adults 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59 350 1707 52
Yes, | have 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% - 13% 5% 7%
No, | haven't 61% 54% 61% 62% 67% 57% 64% 61% 57% 56% 60% 62% 68% 67% 62% 62% 30%
Don't know/ can't recall 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 10% 5% 5% 6% 2% 11% 4% 5% 13%
Not applicable - | have never taken a numeracy tesitn'tr;zi'gv"v 25%  37% @ 25% 23% 21% 29% 24% 26%  24% 29%  26% = 23% 23% 21% 20% 27% 25%
Not applicable - | have never had a job interview 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 25%
For the following question, please remember that any
answer you give will be analysed collectively and will
therefore be anonymous.
Have you ever said your numeracy skills were better than
they actually were when applying for a job (e.g. on an
application form, in an interview etc.)?
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54 344 1721 44
Base: All UK adults 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59 350 1707 52
Yes, | have 6% 3% % 9% 4% 9% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 12% 5% 6%
No, | haven't 88% 94% 87% 87% 88% 86% 88% 83% 90%  90% 88% 92% 87% 92% 83% 90% 49%
Don't know/ can't recall 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% - 5% 4% 45%
Have you ever received feedback on a job that you didn't
get as aresult of your lack of numeracy skills and/ or test
results?
Unweighted base 2109 109 220 170 163 153 201 271 275 195 1757 119 179 54 344 1721 44
Base: All UK adults 2109 122 221 161 167 171 196 262 275 193 1767 103 179 59 350 1707 52
Yes, | have 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% = 0% - 6% 1% 5%
No, | haven't 72% 2% 73% 76% 79% 70% 64% 71% 72%  69% 2% 69% 79% 76% 69% 75% 15%
Don't know/ can't recall 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 22%
Not applicable - 've never received any feedback o Zijgr?ttgg 19%  20%  20% 15% 17% 19% 26%  18%  18% 20% @ 19%  26%  15% 19% 15% 20% 34%
Not applicable - | have never had a job interview 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 25%

6 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk





